
質  問  書 

2023年 9月 14日 

（案件名）パプアニューギニア国国立水産訓練校施設整備計画準備調査（QCBS） 」 

 （公示日：2023年 9月 6日／調達管理番号：23a00517）について、質問と回答は以下の通りです。 

 

通番号 当該頁項目 質問 回答 

1 P28: 

第 3 章 プロポーザル作成に係る

留意事項 

2. 業務実施上の条件 

(5)安全管理 

本件調査団は、JICA 事務所からの衛星電話の

一時貸与の対象となりますでしょうか。 

必要と判断された場合、無償で貸与可能です。

契約交渉時に必要となる理由、期間及び台数を

確認します。 

2 P28: 

第 3 章 プロポーザル作成に係る

留意事項 

2. 業務実施上の条件 

(5)安全管理 

入国後の JICA 事務所ブリーフィングの曜日や

時間の指定があればご教示ください。オンライ

ンの受講も可能でしょうか。 

曜日、時間及び方法に指定はありません。契約

交渉時に希望を伺い、日時及び方法を調整しま

す。 

3 P28: 

第 3 章 プロポーザル作成に係る

留意事項 

2. 業務実施上の条件 

(2)業務量目安と業務従事者構成

案 

機材に含まれる訓練船（1 隻）について、その仕

様詳細が特記仕様書案には載っておりません。 

全長などの規模、材質（FRP か鋼船か）、搭載

人員数など、想定されている訓練船の概要をお

教え頂けますでしょうか。 

現時点で想定されている概要は以下のとおりで

す。下記含め詳細は準備調査を通じて決定する

ことになります。 

(i) Estimated length & Width+25-30 Metres 

(ii) Material = Prefer FRP 

(iii) Loading capacity = 30pax at any one time 

(iv) Reference model and manufacturer 

=Prefer Yanmar Engine 

(v) Engine Capacity= 600-700HP- Capable of 

Producing 12-14 Knots maximum speed is 



good 

参考として、現在活用している訓練船の仕様を

添付します。 

4 P27 

第 3 章 プロポーザル作成に係る

留意事項 

2. 業務実施上の条件 

(1)業務工程 

貴機構からの参団予定時期の想定がございま

したらお知らせください。 

2024年 1月中旬から下旬を想定していますが、

調整可能です。コンサルタント団員の入国後一

定期間が過ぎた後に合流する工程が望ましいと

考えています。弊機構団員の派遣時期を含め、

最適と思われる工程をご提案いただくようお願い

いたします。 

 

以 上 



  14-16 Masthead Drive, Raby Bay, Cleveland, Qld 4163                              Phone 07 38214144 Fax 07 38214100

   Email: peterhansensales@rabybaymarina.com Web: www.mynextboat.com.au

  Somers Enterprises Pty Ltd, Trading as Peter Hansen Yacht Brokers Raby Bay ACN 41 826 059 604

  Stock Code RBP1614 PRICE $742,500 Inc GST
General Electrical Accommodation
Make/Brand Westcoaster Start batteries 2 by 12v plus radio batt Sleeping Cabins 4

Model 62 House batteries 8 by 12v for house @genset Double berths 1
Year of launch 2002 Battery charger yes Single berths 10
Manufacturer New Westcoaster Inverter 3000 watt Convtble berths lounge double

Where built Western Australia Water heating 240v Sleeps total of 14 inc 2 crew

Length Overall 18.30m Shore Power yes Headroom 2m

Beam 6.00m Isolation switch yes Interior finish standard westcoaster
Draft 2.20m Solar Panels no Upholstery fabric g.c
Displacement Spotlight Daymaker steerable Bathroom/Toilet
Hull Number HIN Deck lights halogen, various Number of bathrooms 2, one outside, one in
Name of vessel Ash Dar S Interior lighting 12v and 240v Showers 2
QLD Regd Number 25962QB Camera systems no Pressure water yes hot and cold
Austn Regd Number Underwater lights no Toilet/s 2, 
Construction Electronics / Navigation Galley
Hull Solid GRP Steering Compass 3 fitted, 1 each helm Stovetop 4 element electric
Deck Solid GRP GPS system Furuno WAAS system Oven & Grill electric
Wheelhouse Solid GRP GPS system Furuno RD30 Microwave LG Microwave
Bulkheads timber/GRP Monitors various 12" Sinks 2 bowl stainless
Engineering Autopilot Saura 3000AT Dishwasher no
Engine brand/model MTU 12v183TE72 Sounders Furuno FCV1200L colour Refrigeration
Fuel type Diesel Radar Furuno 72 mile Fridges       westinghouse
Number engines 1 ADF System Taiyo TDL2200 Freezers     westinghouse
Indicated engine hrs 15000 approx HF Radio Icom ICM 710 Comm freezers 2 large under deck 
Drives shaft VHF Radio Icom ICM502 Tender
Horsepower / Kw 611 kw  819 bhp Electronic engine ctrls No, Teleflex Morse Dinghy type no
Gearbox ZF Computer Pentium with Macsea 3D Outboard no
Propellor Comsteel 82.55/630 Entertainment Systems Davits / Deck crane deck crane, electric
Genset A Isuzu 4JG2 30 kva TV in saloon Access
Genset B Isuzu C240  22 kva DVD player in saloon and cabins Transom door yes, 2m wide
Performance AM/FM Tuner yes Duckboard                no
Cruise speed / Revs 11/12 kts CD player yes Walk around decks yes
Fuel use at cruise 30 litres hr  Swim ladder no
Maximum speed Awnings/covers Safety
Tankage Bimini or hardtop Hardtop Bilge pumps 2x415v. 1 whale manual
Fuel tanks Integral GRP Side curtains / clears no Liferaft 16 man inflatable
Fuel capacity 8000 litres Window covers no Lifebuoys 2xGRP lifebuoys

Water tanks Stainless tanks Insect screens no EPIRB 406 mhz

Water capacity 800 litres Curtains or blinds curtains PFD’s/lifejackets Solas with lights

Holding tank Fitted Other awnings or covers no Gas / fume detector yes

Anchoring Additional Equipment Flares Signal flare kit

Windlass electric vertical Airconditioning Split system Fire extinguishers numerous portable

No stations 2 Icemaker no Engineroom system CO2 system

Chain length / size 12mm by 100m Washing machine/dryer no Commercial 

Anchor type / weight Large plough Deck wash pump several Survey Classes 2B (12+4) and 3B

Second anchor Large Danforth Cockpit shower no Current to Nov-11

Chain counter no Teak decks no, rubber flooring Service history
Steering / Docking Cockpit BBQ no Last engine service Every 200 hrs

Steering Brand Vickers Carpet /other floor covers vinyl inside, carpet cabins Last antifouled Jul-10

Steering system Power assist hydraulic Watermaker /Desal unit 300 litres per day Propspeed no

Positions 3 Freezer compressor Bitzer 415v Service records available

Bow / stern thruster Bow thruster and remote Brine tank 10,000 litres Surveyors Report available

Trim tabs no Could be made into extra accomodation USL Certificate not since 2008

Additional Information / Comments:     Click Here for internet listing of this boat Can be re-instated All records held

Every care is taken when compiling this information; however we take no responsibility as to its accuracy. Prospective Purchasers should satisfy 

themselves as to the accuracy of this information by their own inspection, or engage a Marine Surveyor. Peter Hansen Yacht Brokers Raby Bay is 

accredited with Marine Queensland. For your own security and peace of mind we recommend that you only deal with Accredited Brokers.

Wide beam Westcoaster built in sold GRP from 72 ft mould. Rare 4 cabin internal layout with accom for 12 gives great flexibility for commercial 
operation. IN current Qld 2B 12+4 registration. Was in USL 2B survey to 2008 and can be reintstated without much cost. 
Owner has 40k longline gear, pot hauler and various assorted fishing gear will also sell as extra and hold licences L1, L2, C2,C3 Rq, L8 and would 
lease on appropriate terms

http://www.boatsonsale.com.au/boats-for-sale/used/power-boats/westcoaster-62/84260

	【質問回答最終版】23a00517_パプアニューギニア国国立水産訓練校施設整備計画準備調査（QCBS）.pdf
	VesselSpecifications.pdf

